503248596 04/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3295214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEALED AIR CORPORATION (US)	03/31/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVIPAX LLC	
Street Address:	ss: 100 NORTHFIELD STREET	
City:	GREENWICH	
State/Country:	try: CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06830	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5649409	
Patent Number:	6270873	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-4250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713.220.4614

Email: JEANNEDUNN@ANDREWSKURTH.COM

Correspondent Name: ANDREWS KURTH LLP

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 4200

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 223851/SEALED AIR CORP.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEANNE DUNN	
SIGNATURE:	/jeanne dunn/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_1#page1.tif source=Assignment_1#page2.tif source=Assignment_1#page3.tif

PATENT 503248596 REEL: 035323 FRAME: 0136

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, SEALED AIR CORPORATION (US) (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 200 Riverfront Blvd., Elmwood Park, New Jersey 07407, is the owner of the invention, application and U.S. Patent listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>; and

WHEREAS, NOVIPAX LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, and having place of business at 100 Northfield Street, Greenwich, Connecticut 06830, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in and to the Letters Patent, Utility Models, and Inventors' Certificates to be granted and issued thereof in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign, more specifically listed on Schedule A attached hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, including all priority rights associated with said application under provisions of international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, Utility Models, and Inventors' Certificates to be granted and issued therefore and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries. The aforesaid assignment includes the right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any Letters Patent, Utility Models, and Inventors' Certificates which may be granted in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this sale and assignment had not been made;

and ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith and that the rights assigned herein are not otherwise encumbered by any grant, license or right;

and ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions and discoveries; and furthermore, upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions, and sign any applications for reissue, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or extension thereof.

Signed this first day of April, 2015.

1

PATENT REEL: 035323 FRAME: 0137 **ASSIGNOR:**

SEALED AIR CORPORATION(US)

Printed:

Title: T

STATE OF CAPOLING S
COUNTY OF MCCKlenkurg

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same were the acts of said SEALED AIR CORPORATION (US), a corporation, and that he has executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 31 day of MAVCH , 2015.



Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12/7/2019

2

SCHEDULE A

Patent No. File Issue Date				
	5,649,409	Apparatus for Manufacturing Flexible Containers	July 22, 1997	
	6,270,873	Absorbent Pad	August 7, 2001	

3

PATENT REEL: 035323 FRAME: 0139